Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLOGRAPHY PRESSES ON LLC	05/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Janice W Bussard
Street Address:	201 North Fruitport Road
City:	Spring Lake
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49456

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	2095741
Patent Number:	4838965
Patent Number:	5281499
Patent Number:	5314767
Patent Number:	5455129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2825

Email: gsmith@wildman.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Smith
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0937.001

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0056

500287693

2095741

) | | | | |

E E

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Smith		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=HolographyPatAssignment#page1.tif			
source=HolographyPatAssignment#page2.tif			
source=HolographyPatAssignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0057 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in

hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

HOLOGRAPHY PRESSES ON LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company ("Assignor")

hereby assigns to Janice W. Bussard of Spring Lake, Michigan and her executors, successors and

assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the

invention or improvements claimed and disclosed by the United States patents and patent

applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto. The assignment includes any and all other

corresponding applications or inventors' certificates, including foreign, which the Assignor or

the Assignee may file or have filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or

improvements, in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which

may be obtained from any of said applications, in any reissue, division, continuation or extension

of such patents or applications, and any right to recover for any past infringement of the patents

and patent applications set forth on Schedule A.

Signed this 29th day of May, 2007.

In the presence of:

WITNESS

HOLOGRAPHY PRESSES ON LLC

Susan Nolan

Manager

REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0058

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF COOK)	

On this 29th day of May, 2007, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of James A. Christman to me personally known, and personally know to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary acts.

"OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE DIANE M. OS PROWER Public State of Illinois

Ny Commission Expires March 30, 2009

My Commission Expires

REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0059

Schedule A

U.S. Pat. No. 2,095,741

U.S. Pat. No. 4,838,965

U.S. Pat. No. 5,281,499

U.S. Pat. No. 5,314,767

U.S. Pat. No. 5,455,129

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 06/01/2007